2011 No 332



## Dungog Local Environmental Plan 2006 (Amendment No 16)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

I, the Minister for Planning and Infrastructure, make the following local environmental plan under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*. (10/14211-1)

TOM GELLIBRAND As delegate for the Minister for Planning and Infrastructure

## 2011 No 332

Clause 1 Dungog Local Environmental Plan 2006 (Amendment No 16)

# Dungog Local Environmental Plan 2006 (Amendment No 16)

#### under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

## 1 Name of Plan

This Plan is Dungog Local Environmental Plan 2006 (Amendment No 16).

## 2 Commencement

This Plan commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

## 3 Land to which Plan applies

This Plan applies to the land to which *Dungog Local Environmental Plan 2006* applies.

## 2011 No 332

Dungog Local Environmental Plan 2006 (Amendment No 16)

Amendment of Dungog Local Environmental Plan 2006

Schedule 1

## Schedule 1 Amendment of Dungog Local Environmental Plan 2006

#### [1] Schedule 3 Heritage items and heritage conservation areas

Omit "Uniting" from the matter relating to item 8 in Part 2 of the Schedule under the heading "**Street address**". Insert instead "Union".

[2] Schedule 3, Part 2, item 26

Omit "32 Marshall Street" from under the heading "**Street address**". Insert instead "29 Marshall Street".

## [3] Schedule 3, Part 2, item 46

Omit "106 Dowling Street" from under the heading "**Street address**". Insert instead "105 Dowling Street".

## [4] Schedule 3, Part 2, item 66

Omit "100 Lord Street" from under the heading "**Street address**". Insert instead "86A Lord Street".

## [5] Schedule 3, Part 2

Insert after item 67 under the headings "Item no" and "Street address", respectively:

67A "Kirrica", 2 Mackay Street

## [6] Schedule 3, Part 2, item 98

Omit "Salisbury Road" from under the heading "**Street address**". Insert instead "800 Salisbury Road".

## [7] Schedule 3, Part 2, item 124

Omit "3 Prince Street" from under the heading "**Street address**". Insert instead "26 Prince Street".

## [8] Schedule 3, Part 2, item 127

Omit "28 Prince Street" from under the heading "**Street address**". Insert instead "23 Prince Street".